
-- GOVERNMENTOFASSAM
OFFICEOFTHECHIEFENGINEER, PWD (ROADS) ASSAM, CHANDMARI, GUWAHATI-3

,-

No. CE/STBR/SOPD-G/ /R&R/09/2023-24/9 Dtd. h -1 z..---.--2 023

PRESSNOTICE INVITING TENDER
The Chief Engineer, PWD, (Roads), Assam, Chandmari, Ghy-3 on behalf of the Governor of Assam invites

Bids online for Repair/ Rehabilitation of Bridges in Sivasagar LAC, of Assam from eligible registered Contractors

for 1 (One) Nos. Package of Repair/ Rehabilitation of Bridges under Mukhya Mantrir Path Nabikaran Achani

(MMPNA) for 2023-24 for an amount of Rs. 361.95 Lakhs (approx). Details may be seen at website

http://assamtenders.gov,in and also at the office of the undersigned (State Bridge Design Branch) during office
hours.

Note: 1. The Scheme is not yet being sanctioned from competent authority. In the event of non "sanction of the
Scheme, the bids may be cancelled and no claim what so ever on this account shall be entertained
from the bidders.

2. The approximate N.I.T. Value is inclusive of GST, L.C. etc.

Chief E~e~r PWD (Roads),
Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3.

Memo No. CE/STBR/SOPD-G/ /R&R/09/2023-24/9-A Dtd. 06 - 12 - 2023
Copy to:

1. The Sp!. Commissioner & Spl Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, PW Roads Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6
for favour of information.

2. The Director of Information and Public Relation, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information and necessary
action along with 5 (five) spare copies for publication in the widely circulation daily, l(one) in National
English daily, 1 (one) in English Daily (state level) & 1 (one) in Assamese Daily (state level) on or
before 08.12.2023. The bill of advertisement may please be sent to the office of the undersigned for
payment along with the Publication papers.
Enclosed - 5 (five) Spare copies.

3. The Add!. Chief Engineer, PWD (R), Eastern Zone, Dibrugarh, Assam for information & necessary action.
Enclosed - 2 (two) Spare copies.

4. The Superintending Engineer, PWD(R), Charaideo & Sivasagar Road Circle, Sivasagar for information &
necessary action.
Enclosed - 2 (two) Spare copies.

5. The Executive Engineer, PWRD, Sivasagar & ~;Demow Territorial Road Division Sivasagar for information &
necessary action.
Enclosed - 2 (two) Spare copies.

6. The Superintendent of Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21 for publication in Assam Gazette.
Enclosed - 2 (two) Spare copies.

/'. The ITNO, 0(0 the Chief Engineer, PWD (R), Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3, for information and
necessary action

8. Notice Board.

Chief Engineer
Assam, Chand

eYe
t,{l~a..~

WD (Roads),
ri, Guwahati-3.



GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

OFFICE OFTHE CHIEF ENGINEER, PWD (ROADS) ASSAM, CHANOMARI, GUWAHATI-3

o. CE/STBR/SOPD-GjR&R/09j2023-24/ ~
OETAKEO NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Otd., - 11...,....--'2023

\

The Chief Engineer, PWD, (Roads), Assam, Chandrnari, Ghy-3 on behalf of the Governor of Assam invites
item rate Bids online from the approve and Illegible registered Contractors of A.P.W.R.D. for the following Roads & Bridge
Project in Sivasagar LAC under Sivasagar District of Assam under Mukhya Mantrir Path Nabikaran Achanl (MMPNA) for
2023-2-l . Details may be seen at website http:j / assamtenders.gov.in and also at the office of the undersigned (State Bridge
Design Branch) during office hours.

Approx.
Compl
etion

Name NIT/wor
period

Cost of
k Value Tender

SI Package of
Name of work of the

for EMD Value>
Docurne

No No LAC
package

constru (in Rs.)
nt (in

ction
(Rs in

(in
Rs.)

Lakhs)
Months

Repair and Rehabilitation of (1) Br. No. 3/1 on
Bor Ali, (2) Br. No. 4/1 on Cengelibari, (3) Br.
No 2/1 , (4)5/1, (5) Br. No. 10/1 on Cenimora
Road, (6) Br. No. 7/1 on Dawki Ali, (7) Br. No.

M 3/2, (8) Br. No. 4/2 on Desangmukh Road, (9)?: Br. No. 3/1 on Dhai Ali, (10) Br. No. 8/1 on Old~

~
AT Road, (11) Br. No 21/1 on Gaurisagar Moran

~ Road, (12) Br. No. 5/1 (13) Br. No. 7/2 onZ -et:c, o Haripara Ali, (14) Br. No. 2/1 on Mankota Ali:2 18
1 :2

-et:
and (15) Br. No 1/1 on Thiyo Ali under SOPD- 361.95 723900.00 7250.00sr: months2? -e

-et: > G under Mukhya Mantrir Path Nabikaran
o rJ) Achani (MMPNA) for the year 2023-24-et:
rJ)
-et:
C
rJ)



,'.

Bids are to be submitted through online to the website htlp) / '1"~(1mll'ndl'r.,.g(l\ .m. Manual
»mission of financial bids will not be accepted. Financial instruments towards cost of Bid document and

.arnest money deposit must be submitted online. All supporting documents relating to the Technical Bids for
the purpose of physical verification must be submitted manually from I () 12 202 ~ ( I () ~() 11 r'» h) ~(J 12 21I. \ (I I (Ill

11,,» at State Bridge Design Branch, % The Chief Engineer PWD (Roads). Cost of Bid document must be in the
form of Demand Draft/Banker Cheque of a schedule commercial Bank drawn in favour of Empowered officer,
Assam State Road Board, Assam and payable at Guwahati (A/ c No-10566991479 of SBI) for amount as
mentioned above (Non-refundable) for each Package.
Bidders may open User ID and Password by registering online at the website http / (l\"dmlllldl'r<, )~,,\ in for
online submission of Bids. Bidders who do not have Digital Certificates may acquire the same from providers
(Like Sify, TCS, Ncode etc.). In order to be able to participate in the Bidding process I •

ote 1. The work order of the above work will be issued only after receipt of Administrative Approval from the
Government

ote 2. The approximate work values are inclusive of GST & Labour cess.
ote 3. The award of contract will be as per norms fixed vide Govt. notification No. RBPC.85/2017/25 Dtd

Dispur, the 12th July 2018 with respect to quoting rates for works.

LA \,
Chief En~~er, PWRD,

Assa m,Cha nd ma ri,
Guwahari-Os

Dtd. ~Memo No. CE/STBR/SOPD-G/R&R/09/2023-24/ '"l -A
Copy to:- /

1 The Spl. Commissioner & Spl Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, PW Roads Department, Dispur,
Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information

2 The Addl. Chief Engineer, PWD (R) r Assam for information & necessary action.

3 The Superintending Engineer, PWD(R), Road Circle, for information &
necessary action.

4 The Executive Engineer, PWRD, Division, for information & necessary
5 The ITNO, % the Chief Engineer, PWD (R), Assam, Chandrnari, Guwahati-3, for information

and necessary action
6 Notice Board.

- JV2023

'611~:;"''3
Chief Engine4rl PWRD,

Assam,Cha~mari,C-G:~wah"i-03



--
/lemo No. CE/STBR/SOPO-G/R&R/09/2023-24/? -6 Dtd. ~ - }1--W23

Tender Schedule

Hours Minutes

Publishing Date 09-12-2023 At 10 30,
Document Download Start Date 10-12-2023 At 10 30

Document Download End Date 30-12-2023 Up to 14 00

Seek Clarification Start Date 10-12-2023 At 10 30

Seek Clarification End Date 30-12-2023 Up to 14 00

Bid Submission Start Date 10-12-2023 At 10 30

Bid Submission Closing Date 30-12-2023 Up to 14 00

Technical Bid Opening 01-01-2024 At 11 00

Note:-
1. In the event of any bandh and holiday, same time on the next working day shall be taken in

to account.
2. Financial instruments towards cost of Bid document and Earnest money deposit must be

submitted on line and All supporting documents relating to the Technical Bids for the
purpose of physical verification must be submitted manually from 10.12.2023 {1O.30 Hrs}
to 30.12.2023 (14.00 Hrs) at State Bridge Design Branch, % The Chief Engineer PWD
(Roads).

Online mode of submission of Technical and Financial Bid is mandatory. Manual submission of Financial Bid
will not be accepted.

Chief Engineer, P

~

ss m, Chandmari,,V
u\

btt.l-/:l-3
(Roads),

uwahati-3


